## **12035 Dixie Road** Town of Caledon, ON

ARCHITECTURAL DRAWING LIST

A-0.0	COVER
A-1.0	SITE PLAN
A-1.1	ENLARGED SITE PLAN (EAS
A-1.2	ENLARGED SITE PLAN (WES
A-1.3	SITE PLAN DETAILS
A-2.4A	<u>A</u> PARTIAL FLOOR PLAN PARTIAL FLOOR PLAN PARTIAL FLOOR PLANS PARTIAL ROOF PLAN ELEVATIONS ELEVATIONS
	<u>B</u> FLOOR PLAN ROOF PLAN ELEVATIONS
BUILDING	<u>C</u>
A-2.0C	FLOOR PLAN
A-2.1C	ROOF PLAN
A-3.0C	ELEVATIONS
BUILDING	<u>D</u>
A-2.0D	FLOOR PLAN
A-2.1D	ROOF PLAN
A-3.0D	ELEVATIONS

Firm Name: Certificate of 30 Great Gulf Dri Concord, ON L4 Tel: (905) 660-07 Fax: (905) 660-7 Name of Proj Location:	Practice N ve, Unit 20 K 0K7 22 019	lumber: 581	0 ad, Building	-		The archite responsible activities. 1	ASSOC ASSOC AJ AJ AJ AJ AJ ASSOC AJ AJ AJ AJ AJ AJ AJ AJ AJ AJ	Firm Name Certificate of 30 Great Gulf I Concord, ON I Tel: (905) 660- Fax: (905) 660- Name of Pr Location:	of Prac Drive, Ui L4K 0K7 0722 -7019	ctice N nit 20 7	ur 35	
Ontario's 201	2 Building	Code Data	Matrix Par	t 3		[A] for	C References r Division A r Division C	Ontario's 20	 )12 Bເ	uilding	C	
PROJECT DESCR		IANGE OF USE	■ NEW □ ADDITIO □ ALTERA			■ Pa		PROJECT DESC	RIPTION	и □ сн	14	
MAJOR OCCUPAN	ICY GR	OUP: F-2				3.1.2.	1. (1)	MAJOR OCCUP	ANCY	GR	οι	
BUILDING AREA (r	m2) EXISTI	NG:	NEW:100	,318.39	TOTAL: 100,318.39	_ 1.4.1.	2. [A]	BUILDING AREA	(m2)	EXISTIN	٩G	
GROSS AREA (m2	) EXISTI	NG:	NEW:123	,489.48	TOTAL: 123,489.48	_ 1.4.1.	2. [A]	GROSS AREA (r	n2)	EXISTIN	١G	
NO. OF STOREYS	ABOVE	E GRADE:	2 BELOW	GRADE:	N/A	3.2.1.	1. & 1.4.1.2.[A]	NO. OF STOREY	′S	ABOVE	C	
	MEZZA	ANINE: N/A	-							MEZZA	N	
HEIGHT OF BUILD	ING (m):	14.15						HEIGHT OF BUI	_DING (n	n):		
NUMBER OF STRE	EETS / ACCESS	S ROUTES:	1			3.2.2.	10. & 3.2.5.	NUMBER OF ST	REETS /	ACCESS	R	
BUILDING CLASSI	FICATION:	3.2.2.67.				3.2.2.	2083.	BUILDING CLAS	SIFICAT	ION:		
SPRINKLER SYST	EM PROPOSEI		ENTIRE BUILDI BASEMENT ON IN LIEU OF ROG NOT REQUIREI	LY OF RATING	3	3.2.2. 3.2.1. 3.2.2.		SPRINKLER SYS	STEM PR	OPOSED	•	
STANDPIPE REQU	JIRED		YES 🔳 NO			3.2.9.		STANDPIPE REC	JUIRED			
FIRE ALARM REQ			YES NO			3.2.4.		FIRE ALARM REQUIRED				
WATER SERVICE	SUPPLY IS AL		YES 🗆 NO			3.2.5.	7.	WATER SERVICE / SUPPLY IS ADEC				
HIGH BUILDING			YES 🔳 NO			3.2.6.		HIGH BUILDING				
PERMITTED CONS					TIBLE 🗆 BOTH	3.2.2.	2083.	PERMITTED CO ACTUAL CONST				
MEZZANINE AREA	(m2):	N/A				3.2.1	1.(3)-(8)	MEZZANINE AR	 EA (m2):			
OCCUPANT LOAD			m2 / PERSON		SIGN OF BUILDING	3.1.17		OCCUPANT LOA				
1ST FLOOR	OCCUPA	NCY: <u>F</u> -	2LOAD:_ ELL PERMIT ON	<b>f</b>	D. PERSONS			1ST FLOOR		OCCUPA	NC	
BARRIER FREE DI	ESIGN 🔳 YE	ES 🗌 NO (EX	PLAIN)			3.8.		BARRIER FREE	DESIGN	■ YE	S	
HAZARDOUS SUS		ES NO				3.3.1.2	2. & 3.3.1.19.	HAZARDOUS SL	JSTANC	ES 🗆 YE	s	
DEQUIDED		ITAL ASSEMBLI			DESIGN NO. IPTION (SB-2)	3.2.2.	2083 & 3.2.1.4.	REQUIRED FIRE RESISTANCE		HORIZON FR		
REQUIRED FIRE RESISTANCE												
FIRE RESISTANCE RATING	FLOORS:	2 HOU						RATING (FRR)		ORS:		
FIRE RESISTANCE	FLOORS:	. ,						RATING (FRR)	ROC	DF:		
FIRE RESISTANCE RATING	FLOORS:	2_HOU N/A_HOU	JRS			_			ROC			
FIRE RESISTANCE RATING	FLOORS: ROOF: MEZZANINE: FRR O	2 HOU N/A HOU N/A HOU F SUPPORTING MEMBERS	JRS JRS		DESIGN NO. IIPTION (SB-2)	_			ROC MEZ	DF: ZZANINE:_ FRR OF M	F (	
FIRE RESISTANCE RATING	FLOORS: ROOF: MEZZANINE: FRR O N FLOORS:	2 HOU <u>N/A</u> HOU N/A HOU F SUPPORTING MEMBERS 2 HOU	JRS JRS JRS						ROC MEZ FLO	DF: ZZANINE:_ FRR OF M DORS:	F S	
FIRE RESISTANCE RATING	FLOORS: ROOF: MEZZANINE: FRR O FLOORS: ROOF:	2 HOU <u>N/A</u> HOU <u>N/A</u> HOU F SUPPORTING MEMBERS 2 HOU <u>N/A</u> HOU	JRS JRS JRS						ROC MEZ FLO ROC	DF: ZZANINE:_ FRR OF M PORS: DF:	F S	
FIRE RESISTANCE RATING	FLOORS: ROOF: MEZZANINE: FRR O N FLOORS:	2 HOU <u>N/A</u> HOU <u>N/A</u> HOU F SUPPORTING MEMBERS 2 HOU <u>N/A</u> HOU	JRS JRS JRS JRS JRS						ROC MEZ FLO ROC	DF: ZZANINE:_ FRR OF M DORS:	F S	
FIRE RESISTANCE RATING (FRR)	FLOORS: ROOF: MEZZANINE: FRR O N FLOORS: ROOF: MEZZANINE: TION - CONSTR	2 HOU <u>N/A</u> HOU <u>N/A</u> HOU F SUPPORTING MEMBERS 2 HOU <u>N/A</u> HOU <u>N/A</u> HOU	JRS JRS JRS JRS JRS JRS	DR DESCR		3.2.3.		(FRR) SPATIAL SEPAR	ROC MEZ FLO ROC MEZ	DF: ZZANINE: _ FRR OF M DORS: DF: ZZANINE: _	F S	
FIRE RESISTANCE RATING (FRR)	FLOORS: ROOF: MEZZANINE: FRR O N FLOORS: ROOF: MEZZANINE: TION - CONSTF L.D. L/H (m) or	2 HOU <u>N/A</u> HOU <u>N/A</u> HOU F SUPPORTING MEMBERS 2 HOU <u>N/A</u> HOU <u>N/A</u> HOU	JRS JRS JRS JRS JRS JRS	DR DESCR	LISTED DESIGN or	3.2.3. COMB CONST. PERMITTED	NON-COMB. CLADDING	(FRR) SPATIAL SEPAR WALL AREA C EBF m2	ROC MEZ FLO ROC MEZ RATION - DF L.D. (m)	DF: ZZANINE:_ FRR OF M DORS: DF: ZZANINE:_ CONSTR	F 5	
FIRE RESISTANCE RATING (FRR) SPATIAL SEPARATION WALL AREA OF EBF m2	FLOORS: ROOF: MEZZANINE: FRR O N FLOORS: ROOF: MEZZANINE: TION - CONSTF L.D. L/H (m) or	2 HOU <u>N/A</u> HOU <u>N/A</u> HOU <u>S</u> N/A HOU <u>A</u> HOU <u>N/A</u> HOU <u>N/A</u> HOU <u>N/A</u> HOU <u>N/A</u> HOU <u>N/A</u> OF	JRS JRS JRS JRS JRS JRS TERIOR WALLS PROPOSED % OF	FRR	LISTED DESIGN	COMB CONST.	NON-COMB. CLADDING	(FRR) SPATIAL SEPAR WALL AREA C EBF	ROC MEZ FLO ROC MEZ RATION - DF L.D. (m)	DF: ZZANINE:_ FRR OF M DORS: DF: ZZANINE:_ CONSTR	F S	
FIRE RESISTANCE RATING (FRR) SPATIAL SEPARA WALL AREA OF EBF m2 Max. Unit	FLOORS: ROOF: MEZZANINE: FRR O N FLOORS: ROOF: MEZZANINE: TION - CONSTR L.D. L/H (m) or H/L	2 HOU N/A HOU N/A HOU F SUPPORTING MEMBERS 2 HOU 2 HOU N/A HOU N/A HOU RUCTION OF EX PERMITTED MAX % OF OPENINGS	JRS JRS JRS JRS JRS JRS JRS TERIOR WALLS PROPOSED % OF OPENINGS	FRR (HOURS)	LISTED DESIGN or DESRIPTION	COMB CONST. PERMITTED	NON-COMB. CLADDING REQUIRED	(FRR) SPATIAL SEPAR WALL AREA C EBF m2 Max. U	ROC MEZ FLO ROC MEZ RATION - DF L.D. (m)	DF: ZZANINE:_ FRR OF M DORS: DF: ZZANINE:_ CONSTR	F S	
FIRE RESISTANCE RATING (FRR) SPATIAL SEPARA WALL AREA OF EBF m2 Max. Unit NORTH 2791.48	FLOORS:         ROOF:         MEZZANINE:         FRR O         FLOORS:         ROOF:         MEZZANINE:         TION - CONSTF         L.D.       L/H         (m)       or         H/L         >15       N/A	2 HOU N/A HOU N/A HOU F SUPPORTING MEMBERS 2 HOU N/A HOU N/A HOU N/A HOU N/A HOU RUCTION OF EX PERMITTED MAX % OF OPENINGS 100	JRS JRS JRS JRS JRS JRS JRS JRS TERIOR WALLS PROPOSED % OF OPENINGS 14.47	DR DESCR	LISTED DESIGN or DESRIPTION N/A	COMB CONST. PERMITTED	NON-COMB. CLADDING REQUIRED N/A	(FRR) SPATIAL SEPAR WALL AREA ( EBF m2 Max. U	ROC MEZ FLO ROC MEZ RATION - DF L.D. (m)	DF: ZZANINE:_ FRR OF M DORS: DF: ZZANINE:_ CONSTR	F S	

<7 <7	ASSOC AFF AFF AFF AFF AFF AFF AFF AFF AFF AF	Firm Name: Baldassarra Architects Inc. Certificate of Practice Number: 5810 30 Great Gulf Drive, Unit 20	ATA
: 12035 Dixie Road, Building B	LICENSE IN 3654	Concord, ON L4K 0K7 Tel: (905) 660-0722 Fax: (905) 660-7019	A. BAL
	The architect noted above has exercised responsible control with respect to design activities. The architect's seal number is the architect's BCDN.	Name of Project: 12035 Dixie Road, Building C	architect not insible contr ties. The arc the archit
Building Code Data Matrix Part 3	OBC References [A] for Division A [C] for Division C		BC R ] for Div ] for Div
DN ■ NEW	Part 3	PROJECT DESCRIPTION	Part 3
ADDITION     ADDITION     CHANGE OF USE     ALTERATION	1.1.2. [A]	ADDITION     ADDITION     1.1	1.2. [A]
GROUP: F-2	3.1.2.1. (1)		1.2.1. (1
EXISTING: NEW: 37,691.29 TOTAL: 37,691.29	1.4.1.2. [A]		4.1.2. [A
EXISTING:NEW:37,691.29TOTAL:37,691.29	1.4.1.2. [A]		4.1.2. [A
ABOVE GRADE: <u>1</u> BELOW GRADE: <u>N/A</u>	3.2.1.1. & 1.4.1.2.[A]	NO. OF STOREYS ABOVE GRADE: <u>1</u> BELOW GRADE: <u>N/A</u> 3.2	2.1.1. &
MEZZANINE: <u>N/A</u>		MEZZANINE: <u>N/A</u>	
(m): <u>14.43</u>		HEIGHT OF BUILDING (m):14.43	
5 / ACCESS ROUTES:1_	3.2.2.10. & 3.2.5.	NUMBER OF STREETS / ACCESS ROUTES:       1       3.2	2.2.10. 8
TION: <u>3.2.2.67.</u>	3.2.2.2083.	BUILDING CLASSIFICATION: <u>3.2.2.69.B.</u> 3.2	2.2.208
PROPOSED ENTIRE BUILDING		SPRINKLER SYSTEM PROPOSED ENTIRE BUILDING	
□ BASEMENT ONLY	3.2.2.2083.		2.2.208
	3.2.1.5. 3.2.2.17.		2.1.5. 2.2.17.
D □ YES ■ NO	3.2.9.		2.9.
D YES NO	3.2.4.		2.4.
PPLY IS ADEQUATE	3.2.5.7. 3.2.6.		2.5.7.
	3.2.2.2083.		2.0. 2.2.20
ON □ COMBUSTIBLE ■ NON COMBUSTIBLE □ BOTH	0.2.2.20. 00.	ACTUAL CONSTRUCTION       □       COMBUSTIBLE       ■       NON COMBUSTIBLE       □       BOTH	2.2.20.
):	3.2.1.1.(3)-(8)	MEZZANINE AREA (m2): 3.2	2.1.1.(3)
ED ON  m2 / PERSON  DESIGN OF BUILDING	3.1.17.	OCCUPANT LOAD BASED ON	1.17.
OCCUPANCY: F-2 LOAD: T.B.D. PERSONS		1ST FLOOR OCCUPANCY: <u>F-2</u> LOAD: <u>T.B.D.</u> PERSONS	
SHELL PERMIT ONLY		SHELL PERMIT ONLY	
N ■ YES □ NO (EXPLAIN)	3.8.	BARRIER FREE DESIGN ■ YES □ NO (EXPLAIN) 3.8	8.
CES □ YES ■ NO	3.3.1.2. & 3.3.1.19.	HAZARDOUS SUSTANCES □ YES ■ NO 3.3	3.1.2. & 3
HORIZONTAL ASSEMBLIESLISTED DESIGN NO.FRR (HOURS)OR DESCRIPTION (SB-2)	3.2.2.2083 & 3.2.1.4.	REQUIREDHORIZONTAL ASSEMBLIESLISTED DESIGN NO.3.2FIREFRR (HOURS)OR DESCRIPTION (SB-2)	2.2.208
OORS: N/A_HOURS		RESISTANCE     N/A_HOURS	
DOF: N/A HOURS		(FRR) ROOF: <u>N/A</u> HOURS	
EZZANINE: N/A HOURS		MEZZANINE: N/A HOURS	
FRR OF SUPPORTING LISTED DESIGN NO.		FRR OF SUPPORTING LISTED DESIGN NO.	
MEMBERS OR DESCRIPTION (SB-2)		MEMBERS OR DESCRIPTION (SB-2)	
OORS:N/A_HOURS		FLOORS:N/A_HOURS	
DOF: <u>N/A</u> HOURS		ROOF: <u>N/A</u> HOURS	
ZZANINE: <u>N/A</u> HOURS		MEZZANINE: N/A HOURS	
- CONSTRUCTION OF EXTERIOR WALLS	3.2.3.	SPATIAL SEPARATION - CONSTRUCTION OF EXTERIOR WALLS 3.2	2.3.
n) or MAX % OF % OF (HOURS) or CO	OMB NON-COMB. DNST. CLADDING	WALL         AREA OF EBF m2         L.D.         L/H         PERMITTED         PROPOSED         FRR (HOURS)         LISTED DESIGN         COME CONS           m2         uu         or         MAX % OF         % OF         (HOURS)         or         CONS	эт.
H/L OPENINGS OPENINGS DESRIPTION PER	MITTED REQUIRED	IIIZ Max. Unit     H/L     OPENINGS     DESRIPTION     PERMITT       NORTH     Image: Second	
		SOUTH	
		EAST	
		WEST WEST	1

## Zoning By-law Matrix – 12035 Dixie Road

Zone Standard	Requirements	March 11, 202
Lot Area (min)	925 m <sup>2</sup>	925 m <sup>2</sup>
Lot Frontage (min)	30 m	30 m
Building Area (max)	50 %	50 %
Front Yards (min)	20 m	20 m
Mayfield Road	2011	2011
Exterior Side Yards (min)	7.5 m	7.5 m
Dixie Road	7.5 11	7.5 m
Rear Yards (min)	7.5 m	7.5 m
North lot line	7.5 11	7.5 m
Interior Side Yards (min)	6 m	6 m
East lot line	011	0111
Gasoline Pump Island, Accessory	4.5 m	4.5 m
Setbacks (min)	4.5 11	4.5 11
Accessory Open Storage Area	NA	NA
Setbacks (min)		NA
Accessory Outside Sales or Display	NA	NA
	NA	NA
Area Setback (min)	18 m	18 m
Building Heights (max)	18 m	
Landscaping Area (min)	10%	10%
Planting Strip Width (min)		Front Lot Lines And
Front Lot Line: Mayfield Road	Front Lot Line: 9 m	Front Lot Line: 4 m
Exterior Side Lot Line: Dixie Road	Exterior Side Lot Line: 9 m	Exterior Side Lot Line: 3 m
Rear Lot Line: North lot line	Rear Lot Line: 6 m	Rear Lot Line: 3 m
Interior Side Lot Line: East lot line	Interior Side Lot Line: 1.5 m	Interior Side Lot Line: 1.5 m
Planting Strip Location	NA	NA
Driveway Setbacks (min)	4.5 m	4.5 m
Parking Space Setback (min)	6 m	3 m
General Provisions		
Accessory Uses	NA	NA
Garbage Enclosures	NA	NA
Parking Loading & Delivery Standard	s	- T
Applicability	NA	NA
Non-Residential Parking	7,000 – 20,000 m <sup>2</sup> – 78 parking	7,000 – 20,000 m <sup>2</sup> – 78
Requirements	spaces plus 1 parking space per	parking spaces plus 1 parking
	145 m <sup>2</sup> of net floor area or	space per 145 m <sup>2</sup> of net floor
	portion thereof over 7,000 m <sup>2</sup>	area or portion thereof over
		7,000 m <sup>2</sup>
	Over 20,000 m <sup>2</sup> – 168 parking	
	spaces plus 1 parking space per	Over 20,000 m <sup>2</sup> – 168 parking
	170 m <sup>2</sup> of net floor area or	spaces plus 1 parking space
	portion thereof over 20,000 m <sup>2</sup>	per 170 m <sup>2</sup> of net floor area
		or portion thereof over
		20,000 m <sup>2</sup>
Barrier Free Parking	More than 1,000 spaces, 11	More than 1,000 spaces, 11
	spaces + 1%	spaces + 1%
Illumination	Setback 4.5 m from any lot line	Setback 3 m from any lot line

ASSOC, J. I

APF HAS

VA. BALDASSARRA		05) 660-07 05) 660-70										BALDASSARRA LICENSE 3654
he architect noted above has exercised sponsible control with respect to design stivities. The architect's seal number is the architect's BCDN.	Name Locat	-	ect:		35 Dixie Ro 35 Dixie Ro			•			The archite responsible activities. T	ect noted above has exerci e control with respect to de The architect's seal number architect's BCDN.
OBC References [A] for Division A [C] for Division C	Ontar	io's 201	2 Bui	ilding	Code Data	Matri	x Par	t 3			[A] for	C References r Division A r Division C
■ Part 3	PROJEC	CT DESCRI	PTION				NEW				■ Pa	art 3
1.1.2. [A]				□ с⊦	IANGE OF USE		ADDITI( ALTER/				1.1.2.	[A]
3.1.2.1. (1)	MAJOR	OCCUPAN	CY	GR	OUP: F-2						3.1.2.	1. (1)
1.4.1.2. [A]	BUILDIN	IG AREA (n	า2)		NG:	NEW	/: 21	,508.84	TOTAL: 21,	508.84	1.4.1.	2. [A]
1.4.1.2. [A]	GROSS	AREA (m2)			NG:					508.84	. 1.4.1.	
3.2.1.1. & 1.4.1.2.[A]	NO. OF	STOREYS		ABOVE	GRADE:	<u>1</u> I					•	1. & 1.4.1.2.[A]
	HEIGHT	OF BUILD	NG (m)	):	14.43							
3.2.2.10. & 3.2.5.	NUMBE	R OF STRE	ETS / A	CCESS	ROUTES:		1				3.2.2.	10. & 3.2.5.
3.2.2.2083.	BUILDIN	IG CLASSIF	ICATIO	DN:	3.2.2.68.B.	-					3.2.2.	2083.
	SPRINK	LER SYSTE	EM PRO	OPOSE	)	ENTIRE	BUILDI	NG				
3.2.2.2083.						BASEMI	ENT ON	ILY			3.2.2.	2083.
3.2.1.5.						IN LIEU	OF RO	OF RATING	3		3.2.1.	5.
3.2.2.17.						NOT RE	QUIREI	D			3.2.2.	17.
3.2.9.	STAND	PIPE REQU	IRED			YES	NO				3.2.9.	
3.2.4.	FIRE AL	ARM REQL	JIRED			YES	NO				3.2.4.	
3.2.5.7.	WATER	SERVICE /	SUPPL	Y IS AD	DEQUATE	YES	□ NO				3.2.5.	7.
3.2.6.	HIGH BU	JILDING				YES	NO				3.2.6.	
3.2.2.2083.		TED CONS									3.2.2.	2083.
3.2.1.1.(3)-(8)	ME77AN		(m2) <sup>.</sup>								321	1.(3)-(8)
3.1.17.									SIGN OF BUILD	NG	3.1.17	. , . ,
					NCY: F-	2	LOAD:_					
3.8.	BARRIE		SIGN		ES 🗌 NO (EX	PLAIN)					3.8.	
3.3.1.2. & 3.3.1.19.					ES ■ NO	,						2. & 3.3.1.19.
3.2.2.2083 & 3.2.1.4.	REQU	JIRED		ORIZON	ITAL ASSEMBLI	ES			DESIGN NO.		-	2083 & 3.2.1.4.
	RESIS	RE TANCE FING			R (HOURS)		(	OR DESCR	IPTION (SB-2)			
		RR)			<u> </u>						_	
											_	
			MEZZ		N/A HOU				DESIGN NO.		-	
					IEMBERS		(		IPTION (SB-2)		_	
			FLOC	DRS:	<u> </u>	JRS					_	
			ROO	F:	<u> </u>	JRS						
			MEZZ	ZANINE:	N/A HOU	JRS						
3.2.3.	SPATIA	SEPARAT	ION - C	CONSTR	RUCTION OF EX	TERIOR	WALLS	6			3.2.3	
MB NON-COMB. NST. CLADDING	WALL	AREA OF EBF	L.D. (m)	L/H or	PERMITTED MAX % OF	PROP %	OSED OF	FRR (HOURS)	LISTED DES or		COMB CONST.	NON-COMB. CLADDING
AITTED REQUIRED		m2 Max. Unit	. /	H/L	OPENINGS	OPEN		/	DESRIPTIC		ERMITTED	
	NORTH											
	SOUTH											
	EAST											
	WEST											





POPA 2021-005 RZ 2021-0007 SPA 2021-0013 DATE: MAR. 2021 PROJECT No.

N	0.	ISSUED	DATE
	1	ISSUED FOR SPA	MAR. 16, 2021

TOWN OF CALEDON PLANNING RECEIVED March 17, 2021

REVISION

DATE No. BALDASSARRA Architects Inc. T. 905.660.0722 | www.baldassarra.ca ASSO

A. BALDASSARRA

LICENSE 3654

COVER

LY

P-20146

DRAWN BY: CHECKED: SCALE:

N.T.S.

A-0.0

30 Great Gulf Drive, Unit 20 | Concord ON | L4K 0K7